commercial code (code de commerce) in accordance with resolutions 16 and 17 of the Company’s
extraordinary general meeting of March 28, 2019 (the “Shareholders’ Meeting”).

The issue price of the new shares was set at €19 per share, representing a discount of 11.2% on
CARMAT’s closing price on September 18, 2019, i.e. €21.30, and a discount of 16.0% on CARMAT’s
volume-weighted average price on the Euronext Growth market during the five trading sessions preceding
the setting of the issue price (i.e. September 12 to 18, 2019, inclusive), i.e. €22.61, in accordance with
the aforementioned resolutions 16 and 17.

NOT FOR RELEASE, EITHER DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AUSTRALIA OR JAPAN

3 / 5

As an indication, a shareholder with a 1% stake in CARMAT prior to the launch of the Reserved Offering
will now have a stake of 0.75%.

To the Company’s knowledge, the breakdown in share ownership before and after the Reserved Offering
is the following:

CARMAT shareholders  Before the Reserved Offering After the Reserved Offering
(on a non-diluted basis)  Number of shares % of capital Number of shares % of capital

Matra Défense SAS (Airbus
group)  1,333,798 14.1%  1,670,640 13.3%
Lohas SARL  1,291,959 13.7%  1,449,853 11.5%
Santé Holdings SRL   688,881 7.3%  925,091 7.4%
Prof. Alain Carpentier  548,583 5.8%  548,583 4.4%
Alain Carpentier Foundation
Scientific Research
Association  115,000 1.2%  115,000 0.9%
Cornovum  458,715 4.9%  458,715 3.6%
Funds managed by Truffle
Capital  356,024 3.8%  356,024 2.8%
Therabel group  125,000 1.3%  309,210 2.5%
Air Liquide  76,982 0.8%  76,982 0.6%
CORELY BELGIUM SPRL   0 0.0%  789,473 6.3%
BRATYA  SPRL   0 0.0%  189,473 1.5%
BAD 21 SPRL   0 0.0%  368,421 2.9%
Treasury shares  2,795  0.0%  2,795 0.0%
Free float  4,429,897 47.0%  5,325,269 42.3%
Total  9,427,634 100.0% 12 585 529 100.0%

Admission of new shares

The settlement-delivery of the new shares and their admission to the Euronext Growth Paris organized
multilateral trading system are scheduled for September 20, 2019. The new shares will be listed on the
same line as the Company’s existing ordinary shares, will carry dividend rights and will be immediately
fungible with the Company’s existing shares.

This Reserved Offering is not subject to a prospectus requiring a visa from the AMF (Autorité des Marchés
Financiers, the French financial market authority).

Abstention and lock-up commitments

In the context of the Reserved Offering, the Company has signed a lock-up commitment valid for 180